TWIN CITIES METRO MN/WI

MINNEAPOLIS/ST. PAUL

from Chuck Gysi’'s scanningl.com

Public safety
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Washington County paging

Unknown

Unknown

Washington County fire dispatch

Inver Grove Heights medical dispatch

Anoka County fire

Unknown

Minneapolis fire dispatch

Chippewa Falls WI fire

Hennepin County fire dispatch

Pierce County WI fire dispatch

Edina fire dispatch

Dakota County fire dispatch

Wisconsin State Patrol District 6 dispatch, Eau Claire
Minnesota State Correctional Facility, Red Wing
Inver Grove Heights police

Prescott WI police (Pierce County)
Maplewood police

Eau Claire County WI sheriff dispatch
Minnesota State Patrol — Metro East dispatch link to 800 trunked
West St. Paul and Mendota Heights police
Lakeville and Farmington police dispatch
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire campus police
Pierce County sheriff dispatch

Washington County police dispatch

Mayo One medical helicopter, Eau Claire WI
Scott County sheriff

Unknown

Unknown dispatch

Apple Valley police

Minnesota State Patrol — Metro West dispatch
Unknown

St. Croix County WI sheriff dispatch east
Dakota County sheriff dispatch

Roseville police dispatch by Ramsey County
Dakota County sheriff

Eau Claire WI police

St. Paul city foresters

LeSueur County sheriff dispatch

Burnsville police

White Bear Lake police and fire dispatch



155.970M 186.2 Unknown

156.165 103.5 Goodhue County roads

156.240 118.8 Unknown (was Anoka County roads)

156.240 162.2 Eau Claire WI public works

169.6625 D114 U.S. Postal Service

173.3375 000 Telemetry at Minneapolis-St. Paul International Airport
407.5875R 000 Federal user

409.425 000 Federal user, tone keying

415.200R 103.5 U.S. General Services Administration, Federal Protective Service
415.4125 000 Tone

418.850R 000 Federal user (foreign language)

418.100R 118.8 U.S. Postal Service or Veterans Affairs Medical Center maintenance
419.150R 118.8 Federal telemetry and voice

451.5625R 91.5 Minneapolis Community and Technical College security, Minneapolis
453.2625R D165 Northfield public transit

453.600R 131.8 Apple Valley public works

458.8375B 000 Eagan water treatment plant telemetry
460.050R 127.3 St. Paul police - west

460.075R 110.9 University of Minnesota police
460.150R 127.3 St. Paul police — central/east
460.375R 127.3 St. Paul police - info

460.400R 110.9 University of Minnesota police
460.575R 162.2 St. Paul fire dispatch F1

462.950R 192.8 Ambulance

News media

450.450B 141.3 WFTC UPN29/KMSP Fox 9 IFB (audio)

450.650B 000 WCCO-TV IFB (audio)

450.980B 000 Tower telemetry

452.9875R D503 Star-Tribune

453.000R 203.5 Star-Tribune building operations

Como Zoo, St. Paul

151.595M 123.0 Como Zoo Society (input to 159.930R)

155.715 114.8 Como Zoo city units

159.930R 123.0 Como Zoo Society (input 151.595)

Minneapolis Convention Center, Minneapolis

453.375R 203.5 Staging crews, setup crews, production tech (AV), door entry, maintenance,
engineers (input 458.375, 156.7)

453.400R 131.8 Cleaning crews

453.500R 192.8 F2 Trash pickup, water stations in rooms (input 458.500, 103.5)
453.600R 186.2 Security (input 458.600, 91.5)

n Other frequencies licensed, but not heard: 453.2375R, 453.4625R, 453.7125R, 453.7375R
464.625M D712 Council on Foundations (used during convention here) — also licensed on

464.600, 464.650, 464.700, 464.725, 464.750

Miscellaneous heard in downtown Minneapolis



153.275R
451.725R
451.9375
452.100B
452.225B
452.300B
452.350B
452.400B
452.675R
457.525
457.600
460.900R
461.0625
461.250
461.325R
461.5375R
461.8125
461.8125
462.350R
462.700R
463.2125R
463.550R
464.000R
464.100M
464.100R
464.325M
464.475R
464.500B
464.600M
464.625M
464.625R
464.6875R
464.775R
464.825R
464.850R
464.925R
466.1125M
467.900M
851.3375R
851.7625R
851.9625R

71.9
173.8
000
225.7
000
225.7
000
225.7
203.5
D464
000
127.3
203.5
186.2
D174
146.2
131.8
D114
D054
110.9
88.5
91.5
D132
167.9
D132
146.2
D054
127.3
D743
D047
D331
D165
103.5
131.8
D624
D143
173.8
67.0
71.9
146.2
131.8

Rock Tenn Co., St. Paul

Municipal Parking Inc. ramps and lots
Trunking control channel
Yellow Taxi Service Co. data
Airport and Airline Taxi data

Suburban Taxi data

Green and White Taxi data

Suburban Taxi data

IDS Tower (Eight Street Tower Corp.) building operations
Unknown

Telemetry

Unknown

Unknown

Minnesota Twins

Brookfield California, Minneapolis
Northern Star Co. potatoes, Minneapolis
Unknown

Unknown

American Express Financial Services building
Two repeaters keying up

Unknown

Fairview University Hospital maintenance
Unknown

Unknown hotel housekeeping

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown
Security

Unknown

Possibly Oakwood Symphony Place
Unknown

Unknown
Abbott Northwestern Hospital food service
Abbott Northwestern Hospital maintenance
Radisson Hotel South, Minneapolis
Unknown

Possibly bus terminal

Unknown

First Student school buses, St. Paul
Rainbow Taxi

Septran Inc. school buses

Other Twin Cities area monitored

154.570M
462.700R
464.500R
855.5875R

141.3

94.8
D116
71.9

Wal-Mart, Inver Grove Heights

Unknown user in Minneapolis

Some type of operations at the Koch refinery at Pine Bend
First Student school buses, St. Paul



For Minneapolis-St. Paul International Airport information, click here: MSP
For Minnesota casinos information, click here: MN casinos
For Mall of America information, click here: MOA

NOTE: All these unique frequencies and notes have been gained from my own personal monitoring
during my many visits to the Twin Cities in Minnesota. | invite your input, corrections and updates. | do
ask, however, that you NOT steal my information. As you can see, | have put MANY hours of effort into
listening and studying these systems. | invite your participation! If you are interested in sharing
information with other scanner hobbyists in Minnesota, | suggest you join my listserv, called ScanMN.
Point your browser to: http://groups.yahoo.com/group/ScanMN/.

Date of last update: 07/27/2005

N This list © 2005 SCAN Communications Co. No portion of this list may be used without the
express written permission of the Webmaster. Coded information has been included to detect
copyright infringement. E-mail inquiries may be sent to webmaster.

N To return to home page, click here: http://www.scanningl.com/
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